
NOTICE
uoy erofeb noitidnoc doog ni era yeht dna detacidni strap lla evah uoy taht erus ekam esaelP

.ecnadiug rof woleb tsil erawdrah dna tsil trap ot refeR .meti siht fo ylbmessa nigeb
gnirud hsinif eht gnihctarcs tneverp ot ecafrus tfos a no delbmessa eb dluohs meti sihT

.ylbmessa
.gninethgit cidoirep eriuqer yam meti sihT

esaelP .pleh ot ereh syawla si maet eraC remotsuC yldneirf ruo ,ytluciffid gnivah era uoy fl
email moc.heivafas@troppusremotsuc

*

*

*
*

PREPARATION
htiw strap erapmoC .tneserp era strap lla erus ekam ,tcudorp fo ylbmessa gninnigeb erofeB

.tsil stnetnoc erawdrah dna tsil stnetnoc trap
.tcudorp eht elbmessa ot tpmetta ton od ,degamad ro gnissim si trap yna fI

 :emiT ylbmessA detamitsE 20 minutes.
 :)dedulcni( ylbmessA rof deriuqeR slooT  Allen Key, Key  

*
*

*

*
CARE AND MAINTENANCE

Weight Capacity : 880 lbs (Bench 3S)
Warning : Do not stand on Bench 
Warning : Do not over torque bolts/screws

A 1X
B

2X

DESCRIPTIONPIECE PICTURE QUANTITY

Part List and Hardware List

gnidnats morf erutinruf nedoow evomeR .esu ni ton nehw llew revoc ro sroodni erutinruf roodtuo erotS
erofeb yletaidemmi fo erac nekat eb dluohs sllipS .muucav ro hsurb llams htiw ylraluger tsuD .retaw

snoitulos hcaelb esu ton oD .egnops denepmad ylthgils a htiw niats ro nedrah yeht

Model# PAT7742
Product Dimensions
77.56"W x 28.35"D x 26.38"H (Bench 3S)

1X

2X

Right Bench 3S Frame
Left Bench 3S Frame

4XBench Leg
Support Leg

CSH1 3X

Seat Cushion 2CSH3
Seat Cushion 1

16XAllen Bolt: M6 x 0.5 x 20 mmHW1

23X

HW2

Flat Washer: M6 x 1 mm
1X

Allen Key

HW3

1-3

CSH2 1X
Back Cushion

2XAllen Bolt: M6 x 0.5 x 45 mm

HW8

1XAllen Bolt: M6 x 0.5 x 25 mm

HW7
4XNut M6

HW4

1X
Key

HW5

1X

Plastic Cover
HW6

F
G



STEP 3

PREPARATION
.tsil stnetnoc erawdrah dna tsil stnetnoc trap htiw strap erapmoC .tneserp era strap lla erus ekam ,tcudorp fo ylbmessa gninnigeb erofeB

.tcudorp eht elbmessa ot tpmetta ton od ,degamad ro gnissim si trap yna fI
 :emiT ylbmessA detamitsE 25 minutes.

 :)dedulcni( ylbmessA rof deriuqeR slooT  
 liame esaelP .pleh ot ereh syawla si maet eraC remotsuC yldneirf ruo ,ytluciffid gnivah era uoy fl moc.heivafas@troppusremotsuc

*
*

*

*
*

Allen Key, Key

3-4

STEP 1 STEP 2

50%
HW7HW7

50%

: Connect Right Bench 3S Frame (A) & Left Bench 3S Frame (B) : Hold & Connect the part in Step 1, tighten Bolt (HW2), Flat Washer (HW4), 
with Allen Key (HW7).

STEP 4

80%
HW8

80%
HW8

HW1
HW4

B

A

HW7

HW8HW4

HW3

x2 Bolts

x4 Bolts

HW4

HW1

F
HW1

HW1
HW4

HW7

50%

HW2

B

x1 Bolt

HW4

A
HW7

50%

HW6

 & tighten Bolt (HW3), Flat Washer (HW4), Nut M6 (HW6) with Alley Key (HW7),Key (HW8).

G

G

: Connect the part from step 2 & Bench Leg (G), tighten Bolt (HW1), 
Flat Washer (HW4) with Allen Key (HW7).

HW4

HW4

HW6

HW6

: Connect the part from Step 3 & Support Leg (F), tighten Bolt (HW1),
Flat Washer (HW4), Nut (HW6) with Allen Key (HW7), Key (HW8).

by Bolt on frame



PREPARATION
.tsil stnetnoc erawdrah dna tsil stnetnoc trap htiw strap erapmoC .tneserp era strap lla erus ekam ,tcudorp fo ylbmessa gninnigeb erofeB

.tcudorp eht elbmessa ot tpmetta ton od ,degamad ro gnissim si trap yna fI
 :emiT ylbmessA detamitsE  minutes.

 :)dedulcni( ylbmessA rof deriuqeR slooT  
 liame esaelP .pleh ot ereh syawla si maet eraC remotsuC yldneirf ruo ,ytluciffid gnivah era uoy fl moc.heivafas@troppusremotsuc

*
*

*

*
*

Allen Key, Key

3-3
Finish Bench 3S.

STEP 6:

HW3

100%
HW3

100%

20

STEP 5

HW5

CSH1 CSH1 CSH1

CSH2

CSH3

CSH3

: Firmly tighten all the Bolts with Allen Key (HW7). Put the Bench upright &
 tighten the Plastic Cover (HW5) on the Back.

Put the Cushion (CSH1), (CSH2), (CSH3) on the Bench 3S.


	1
	2
	3



